SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Donahue to Engrossed House Bill No. 566 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 5 through 9, 11, and 12 proposed by the Senate
- 3 Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- 6 adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 1, delete line 4, and insert the following:
- 7 "R.S. 47:1676(E)(3), and R.S."

8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 2, line 5, change "Section 9" to "Section
- 11 10"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 13 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 2, line 12, change "Section 10" to
- 15 "Section 11"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 17 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 2, line 16, change "Section 11" to
- 19 "Section 12"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 2, line 19, change "Section 12" to
- 23 "Section 13"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 25 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 2, at the end of line 21, change "Fund.""
- 27 to "Fund."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 2 after line 21, insert the following:
- "Section 14. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the state
- treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to transfer the amount of Two Hundred
- Thousand Dollars from the State General Fund (Direct) to the Louisiana Emergency
- Response Network Fund.""

35 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 1 On page 1, line 9, change "Fund; and" to "Fund; to provide for the uses of monies in the
- 2 Debt Recovery Fund; and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 2, line 9, delete "provisional"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 2, line 10, change "Commission on February 12, 2015," to "Commission,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 2, after line 29, insert the following:
- 9 "Section 4. R.S. 47:1676(E)(3) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 10 §1676. Debt Recovery

11 12

E.

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23 24

25

13

(3) Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, funds collected pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 32:8 and deposited into the fund shall be first appropriated to the office of state police for implementation of the realignment of the state police pay grid as authorized in Act 15 and Act 641 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature in an amount not to exceed eleven million dollars. Second, the amount of forty-two million dollars shall be appropriated to the Department of Transportation and Development for the purpose of funding advanced construction of the off-system bridge construction and repair program and for the purpose of augmenting state owned bridge maintenance, construction, and repair. The provisions of this Paragraph shall be subject to the Act which originated as House Bill No. 638 of the 2015 Regular Session being enacted into law and becoming effective.

26

- 27 **AMENDMENT NO. 13**
- 28 On page 3, line 1, change "Section 3" to "Section 5"
- AMENDMENT NO. 14 29
- 30 On page 3, line 10, change "Section 4" to "Section 6"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 32 On page 3, line 14, change "Section 5" to "Section 7"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 12, change "Section 6" to "Section 8" 34
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 17, change "Section 7" to "Section 9" 36
- 37 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 38 On page 4, line 22, change "Section 8. Sections 4, 5, 6, 8, and 9" to "Section 15. Sections
- 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 15, and 16" 39

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

- On page 4, line 26, change "Section 9. Section 1, 2, 3, and 7" to "Section 16. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, and 14" 2